
De Anza College Winter 2011 and 2012 Census Enrollment Comparisons Report 

 
From winter 2011 to winter 2012: 

Resident and Non-Resident Enrollment  

 Total resident and non-resident WSCH is up 1% at 263,514. 

 Total resident and non-resident unduplicated headcount is down 1% at 21,763. 

 Resident WSCH is up 1% at 230,471. 

 Non-resident WSCH is up 1% at 33,043. 
 
From winter 2011 (end of term) to winter 2012 (census): 

Student Status 

 First-time student headcount decreased 13% from 587 to 508. 

 First-time transfer student headcount decreased 19% from 1,720 to 1,393. 

 Continuing student headcount increased 2% from 16,523 to 16,855. 
 
District of Residence 

 Enrollment of students from the De Anza service area decreased 7% from 4,582 to 4,269  

 Enrollment of students from the San Jose-Evergreen area increased 6% from 5,859 to 
6,187. 

 
International Students  

 International students with F1 visa status increased 4% from 1,611 to 1,671. 
 
Ethnicity – A new methodology for calculating ethnicity was implemented in winter 2012. 
Multi-ethnic is no longer reported. 

 Hispanic enrollment increased 61% from 2,620 to 4,220. 

 Unrecorded enrollment decreased 32% from 2,465 to 1,670. 
 

Groups HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

Resident 19,848 229,227 19,632 230,471 -216 1,244 -1% 1%

Non-Resident 2,217 32,815 2,131 33,043 -86 228 -4% 1%

Total 22,065 262,042 21,763 263,514 -302 1,472 -1% 1%

*  WSCH estimate based on max hours  for pos i tive attendance courses , Dai ly sections  estimated us ing hrs  per week.

Does  not include Apprenticeship. Run date: 1/24/12 at 1:14pm

Table 1. Census Enrollment Comparisons *

2011W

Jan 18 2011

2012W

Jan 24 2012 Change % Change
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From winter 2011 to winter 2012: 

Distance Learning 

 Total distance learning estimated WSCH is down 15% at 18,899. 

 Distance learning headcount is down 11% from 3,640 to 3,244. 

 Distance learning course enrollment is down 18% from 5,493 to 4,486. 

 Distance learning sections offered is up 6% from 133 to 141 but the enrollment went 
down suggesting that on average, fewer students are enrolled in each section. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Note: Credit only headcounts in Table 1 and on the estimated WSCH document reflect different numbers from the 
fact sheet because the fact sheet includes APPRN, LinC, JRYM, PA, PC students. 

HC

 Course 

Enr

Est 

Wsch Est FTES Sections

3,640 5,493 22,348 497 133

3,244 4,486 18,899 420 141

Change -396 -1,007 -3,449 -77 8

% Change -11% -18% -15% -15% 6%
* WSCH estimate based on census  enrol lment.

Winter 2011 and 2012*

Table 2. Distance Learning Enrollment

2011W

Jan 18 2011

2012W

Jan 24 2012
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01/24/12Year to Year Enrollment Report -- Estimated WSCH
FHDA Institutional Research and Planning

DA Distance Education

2011W 2012W % Increase

Sec
Unduplicated

 Headcount
WSCH 

Estimate Sec
Unduplicated

 Headcount
WSCH 

Estimate Sec
Unduplicated

 Headcount
WSCH 

Estimate
133 3,640 22,348 141 3,244 18,899 6% -11% -15%

2011W 2012W % Increase

Sec
Crse 

Enr
WSCH 

Est
FTES 

Est Sec
Crse 

Enr
WSCH 

Est
FTES 

Est Sec
Crse 

Enr
WSCH 

Est
FTES 

Est
2BH
2CA
2CB
2IC
2LA
2LB
2PE
2PS
2SS
2ST

Total

9 382 1,434 32 33 651 1,952 43 267% 70% 36% 36%
2 86 344 8 2 85 340 8 0% -1% -1% -1%

63 2951 11,906 265 47 1747 8,433 187 -25% -41% -29% -29%
8 255 1,020 23 7 242 900 20 -13% -5% -12% -12%

18 472 2,357 52 19 466 2,358 52 6% -1% 0% 0%
3 42 84 2 3 93 186 4 0% 121% 121% 121%
1 37 74 2 2 54 108 2 100% 46% 46% 46%
4 166 830 18 4 160 800 18 0% -4% -4% -4%

22 1009 4,036 90 21 871 3,484 77 -5% -14% -14% -14%
3 93 264 6 3 117 339 8 0% 26% 28% 28%

133 5493 22,348 497 141 4486 18,899 420 6% -18% -15% -15%

2011W 2012W

WFT Load Prod WFT Load Prod
2B
2C
2C
2I
2L
2L
2P
2P
2S
2S

## 2 0.688 695 ## 2 0.773 842
## 0 0.163 703 ## 0 0.163 695
#### 4.162 954 #### 3.550 792
## 2 0.500 680 ## 1 0.400 750
## 6 1.985 396 ## 6 2.135 368
## 0 0.111 252 ## 0 0.111 559
## 0 0.044 561 ## 0 0.088 409
## 1 0.444 623 ## 1 0.444 601
## 6 2.011 669 ## 5 1.800 645
## 1 0.197 447 ## 1 0.196 577

2011W 2012W
WSFTStudent LProd WSFTStudent LProd

##### 10.305 723 ##### 9.660 652

By College

By Division

Includes only Credit Sections with registered students.  Appren,. PC, PA, JRYM, FH LINC not included.
Includes enrollment as of 12:00am of run date.  Only reports load of sections with enrollment.
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CCCApply Applicants who Registered Source: FHDA Research
01/24/12Note: Includes students who applied and registered. Includes registration codes used for apportionment.

Includes the first term of application for students applying more than once. Unreported responses were not included.

DA

Family Income

Guardian 1 - Highest Education

English Primary Language
2011W 2012W

Registrants Percent Registrants Percent
English primary language
English not primary language
Total

5,154 71% 8,780 70%
2,170 29% 3,843 30%
7,324 100% 12,623 100%

2011W 2012W
Registrants Percent Registrants Percent

$0-$24,000
$25,000-$49,000
$50,000-$74,000
Over $75,000
Total

2,719 34% 4,893 36%
1,793 23% 3,119 23%
1,324 17% 2,222 16%
2,031 26% 3,508 26%
7,867 100% 13,742 100%

2011W 2012W
Registrants Percent Registrants Percent

Grade 9 or less
Some high school, did not graduate
High school graduate (diploma, GED, or equivalent)
Some college credit, no degree
Associate's degree (for example: AA, AS)
Bachelor's degree (for example: BA, BS)
Graduate degree (Master's, Ph.D., or professional degree beyond Bachelor's)
Unknown
No parent or guardian raised me
Total

626 7% 1,111 8%
600 7% 999 7%

1,700 20% 2,835 20%
1,166 14% 1,985 14%
629 7% 1,119 8%

1,910 22% 3,048 22%
1,244 15% 1,915 14%
613 7% 977 7%
27 0% 48 0%

8,515 100% 14,037 100%
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Foothill-De Anza Community College District
De Anza College

Winter 2012 Census - Credit Only Headcount 01/25/12

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

622
504
112

12,559
884
373

1,772
749

3,220
971

2.9
2.3
0.5

57.7
4.1
1.7
8.1
3.4

14.8
4.5

21,766 100.0

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

8,136
5,146
1,448

134
382
480
948
523
174
850
478
170

2,000
897

37.4
23.6

6.7
0.6
1.8
2.2
4.4
2.4
0.8
3.9
2.2
0.8
9.2
4.1

21,766 100.0

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

5,733
8,346
2,657
1,387

933
1,388

850
470

2

26.3
38.3
12.2

6.4
4.3
6.4
3.9
2.2
0.0

21,766 100.0

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

11,037
10,601

128

50.7
48.7

0.6
21,766 100.0

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
Asian
African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
U

8,201
913

1,353
4,220

163
171

5,075
1,670

37.7
4.2
6.2

19.4
0.7
0.8

23.3
7.7

21,766 100.0

Enrollment Status GrpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
5
6

508
1,393
2,667

16,855
343

2.3
6.4

12.3
77.4

1.6
21,766 100.0

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Unrecorded 21,766 100.0

21,766 100.0

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

9,707
12,059

44.6
55.4

21,766 100.0

Median Age
22.0

Modal Age
19.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

893
4,269
6,187
5,837

290
286

1,867
196

1,941

4.1
19.6
28.4
26.8

1.3
1.3
8.6
0.9
8.9

21,766 100.0Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zip code except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age
26.4

New methodology for reporting ethnicity implemented in 
2012W.
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Foothill-De Anza Community College District
De Anza College

Winter 2012 Census - Credit Only Headcount 01/25/12

Attempted Units Count Percent
Other 21,766 100.0

21,766 100.0

Average Units Attempted
0.00

Earned Units Count Percent
Other 21,766 100.0

21,766 100.0

Average Units Earned
0.00

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Cupertino
Santa Clara
Milpitas
Fremont
Mountain View
Campbell
Los Gatos
Saratoga
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
Palo Alto
San Francisco
Gilroy
East Palo Alto
Redwood City
Menlo Park
San Mateo
San Carlos
Millbrae
Portola Valley
All Other Cities

1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

10,349
2,421
2,020
1,446

594
585
520
517
347
336
186
185
104

94
75
64
54
48
21
14

8
1,778

47.5
11.1

9.3
6.6
2.7
2.7
2.4
2.4
1.6
1.5
0.9
0.8
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.0
8.2

21,766 100.0

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade
is recorded, including "W" grades.  Classes dropped before 
grades are required are not included.

Note: Some credit students may also be taking noncredit classes. Includes all credit students.

Domain: Students with attempted credit units greater than zero at census or end of term.

Source: IR&P ODS
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Foothill-De Anza Community College District

0End of Term - Winter 2011 - Credit Headcount                     09/08/11
De Anza College

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

712
704
161

12,228
785
322

1,643
695

3,397
1,173

3.3
3.2
0.7

56.0
3.6
1.5
7.5
3.2

15.6
5.4

21,820 100.0

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

8,309
4,639
1,539

158
396
511
972
513
189
882
456
162

2,120
974

38.1
21.3

7.1
0.7
1.8
2.3
4.5
2.4
0.9
4.0
2.1
0.7
9.7
4.5

21,820 100.0

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

3,779
9,453
2,968
1,519
1,044
1,545

930
577

5

17.3
43.3
13.6

7.0
4.8
7.1
4.3
2.6
0.0

21,820 100.0

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

10,833
10,846

141

49.6
49.7

0.6
21,820 100.0

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
Asian
African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multi-Ethnic
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
U

7,836
701

1,065
2,620

94
112

5,110
125

1,692
2,465

35.9
3.2
4.9

12.0
0.4
0.5

23.4
0.6
7.8

11.3
21,820 100.0

Enrollment Status GrpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)
Unrecorded

1
2
3
5
6
7

587
1,720
2,627

16,523
362

1

2.7
7.9

12.0
75.7

1.7
0.0

21,820 100.0

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Unrecorded 21,820 100.0

21,820 100.0

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

9,696
12,124

44.4
55.6

21,820 100.0

Median Age
22.0

Modal Age
20.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

899
4,582
5,859
5,879

331
243

1,819
160

2,048

4.1
21.0
26.9
26.9

1.5
1.1
8.3
0.7
9.4

21,820 100.0Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age
27.4
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Foothill-De Anza Community College District

09/08/11Winter 2011 - Credit Headcount
De Anza College

Attempted Units Count Percent
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

1,803
4,822
2,147
3,352
5,334
2,228
1,762

372

8.3
22.1

9.8
15.4
24.4
10.2

8.1
1.7

21,820 100.0

Average Units Attempted
10.02

Earned Units Count Percent
0
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21 +

2,961
1,656
5,312
2,149
3,317
3,696
1,432
1,050

247

13.6
7.6

24.3
9.8

15.2
16.9

6.6
4.8
1.1

21,820 100.0

Average Units Earned
7.79

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Cupertino
Santa Clara
Milpitas
Fremont
Campbell
Mountain View
Saratoga
Los Gatos
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
Palo Alto
San Francisco
Redwood City
Gilroy
San Mateo
Menlo Park
East Palo Alto
Millbrae
San Carlos
Portola Valley
All Other Cities

1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

10,133
2,583
2,086
1,519

606
524
518
510
354
328
226
197
105

90
76
62
53
39
15

9
6

1,781

46.4
11.8

9.6
7.0
2.8
2.4
2.4
2.3
1.6
1.5
1.0
0.9
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
8.2

21,820 100.0

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade 
is recorded, including "W" grades.  Classes dropped before 
grades are required are not included.

Note: Some credit students may also be taking be taking noncredit classes.

Source: IR&P ODS
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