De Anza College Winter 2011 and 2012 Census Enrollment Comparisons Report Table 1. Census Enrollment Comparisons *

	2011W	2012W		
	Jan 18 2011	Jan 24 2012	Change	% Change
Groups	HC Est Wsch	HC Est Wsch	HC Est Wsch	HC Est Wsch
Resident	19,848 229,227	19,632 230,471	-216 1,244	-1% 1%
Non-Resident	2,217 32,815	2,131 33,043	-86 228	-4% 1%
Total	22,065 262,042	21,763 263,514	-302 1,472	-1% 1%

^{*} WSCH estimate based on max hours for positive attendance courses, Daily sections estimated using hrs per week. Does not include Apprenticeship. Run date: 1/24/12 at 1:14pm

From winter 2011 to winter 2012:

Resident and Non-Resident Enrollment

- Total resident and non-resident WSCH is up 1% at 263,514.
- Total resident and non-resident unduplicated headcount is down 1% at 21,763.
- Resident WSCH is up 1% at 230,471.
- Non-resident WSCH is up 1% at 33,043.

From winter 2011 (end of term) to winter 2012 (census):

Student Status

- First-time student headcount decreased 13% from 587 to 508.
- First-time transfer student headcount decreased 19% from 1,720 to 1,393.
- Continuing student headcount increased 2% from 16,523 to 16,855.

District of Residence

- Enrollment of students from the De Anza service area decreased 7% from 4,582 to 4,269
- Enrollment of students from the San Jose-Evergreen area increased 6% from 5,859 to 6,187.

International Students

• International students with F1 visa status increased 4% from 1,611 to 1,671.

Ethnicity – A new methodology for calculating ethnicity was implemented in winter 2012. Multi-ethnic is no longer reported.

- Hispanic enrollment increased 61% from 2,620 to 4,220.
- Unrecorded enrollment decreased 32% from 2,465 to 1,670.

Table 2. Distance Learning Enrollment Winter 2011 and 2012*

		Course	Est		
	HC	Enr	Wsch	Est FTES	Sections
2011W					
Jan 18 2011	3,640	5,493	22,348	497	133
2012W					
Jan 24 2012	3,244	4,486	18,899	420	141
Change	-396	-1,007	-3,449	-77	8
% Change	-11%	-18%	-15%	-15%	6%

^{*} WSCH estimate based on census enrollment.

From winter 2011 to winter 2012:

Distance Learning

- Total distance learning estimated WSCH is down 15% at 18,899.
- Distance learning headcount is down 11% from 3,640 to 3,244.
- Distance learning course enrollment is down 18% from 5,493 to 4,486.
- Distance learning sections offered is up 6% from 133 to 141 but the enrollment went down suggesting that on average, fewer students are enrolled in each section.

Note: Credit only headcounts in Table 1 and on the estimated WSCH document reflect different numbers from the fact sheet because the fact sheet includes APPRN, LinC, JRYM, PA, PC students.

FHDA Institutional Research and Planning

DA Distance Education

2011W 2012W % Increase Unduplicated **WSCH** Unduplicated **WSCH** Unduplicated **WSCH By College** Headcount Estimate Headcount **Estimate** Headcount Estimate Sec Sec Sec 3,640 3,244 -11% 22,348 18,899 133 141 6% -15%

By Division

_		201	1W			201	2W			% Inc	rease					
_		Crse	WSCH	FTES		Crse	WSCH	FTES		Crse	WSCH	FTES	2011W		2012W	
	Sec	Enr	Est	Est	Sec	Enr	Est	Est	Sec	Enr	Est	Est	Load	Prod	Load	Prod
2BH	9	382	1,434	32	33	651	1,952	43	267%	70%	36%	36%	0.688	695	0.773	842
2CA	2	86	344	8	2	85	340	8	0%	-1%	-1%	-1%	0.163	703	0.163	695
2CB	63	2951	11,906	265	47	1747	8,433	187	-25%	-41%	-29%	-29%	4.162	954	3.550	792
2IC	8	255	1,020	23	7	242	900	20	-13%	-5%	-12%	-12%	0.500	680	0.400	750
2LA	18	472	2,357	52	19	466	2,358	52	6%	-1%	0%	0%	1.985	396	2.135	368
2LB	3	42	84	2	3	93	186	4	0%	121%	121%	121%	0.111	252	0.111	559
2PE	1	37	74	2	2	54	108	2	100%	46%	46%	46%	0.044	561	0.088	409
2PS	4	166	830	18	4	160	800	18	0%	-4%	-4%	-4%	0.444	623	0.444	601
2SS	22	1009	4,036	90	21	871	3,484	77	-5%	-14%	-14%	-14%	2.011	669	1.800	645
2ST	3	93	264	6	3	117	339	8	0%	26%	28%	28%	0.197	447	0.196	577
Total	133	5493	22,348	497	141	4486	18,899	420	6%	-18%	-15%	-15%	10.305	723	9.660	<u>652</u>

Includes only Credit Sections with registered students. Appren,. PC, PA, JRYM, FH LINC not included. Includes enrollment as of 12:00am of run date. Only reports load of sections with enrollment.

CCCApply Applicants who Registered

Note: Includes students who applied and registered. Includes registration codes used for apportionment. Includes the first term of application for students applying more than once. Unreported responses were not included.

DA

English Primary Language

/ Landilade					
y Language	201	1W	2012W		
	Registrants	Percent	Registrants	Percent	
English primary language	5,154	71%	8,780	70%	
English not primary language	2,170	29%	3,843	30%	
Total	7,324	100%	12,623	100%	

Fami	ily I	Income

	201	1W	2012W		
	Registrants Percent		Registrants	Percent	
\$0-\$24,000	2,719	34%	4,893	36%	
\$25,000-\$49,000	1,793	23%	3,119	23%	
\$50,000-\$74,000	1,324	17%	2,222	16%	
Over \$75,000	2,031	26%	3,508	26%	
Total	7,867	100%	13,742	100%	

Guardian 1 - Highest Education		2011W		2W
	Registrants	Percent	Registrants	Percent
Grade 9 or less	626	7%	1,111	8%
Some high school, did not graduate	600	7%	999	7%
High school graduate (diploma, GED, or equivalent)	1,700	20%	2,835	20%
Some college credit, no degree	1,166	14%	1,985	14%
Associate's degree (for example: AA, AS)	629	7%	1,119	8%
Bachelor's degree (for example: BA, BS)	1,910	22%	3,048	22%
Graduate degree (Master's, Ph.D., or professional degree beyond Bachelor's)	1,244	15%	1,915	14%
Unknown	613	7%	977	7%
No parent or guardian raised me	27	0%	48	0%
Total	8,515	100%	14,037	100%

Source: FHDA Research

01/24/12

Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College Winter 2012 Census - Credit Only Headcount

O.	1/	2:)/C	12	4

Percent

2.9

2.3

0.5

57.7

4.1

1.7

8.1

3.4

14.8

4.5

100.0

Count

622

504

112

884

373

749

971

1,772

3,220

21,766

12,559

Gender	Count	Percent	Highest Education
Male	11,037	50.7	Not a HS Grad
Female	10,601	48.7	Special Admit (K-12)
Unrecorded	128	0.6	Adult School
Total	21,766	100.0	HS Diploma
Ethnicity	Count	Percent	Passed GED
Asian	8,201	37.7	CA Certificate
African American	913	4.2	Foreign Secondary
Filipino	1,353	6.2	AA/AS
Hispanic	4,220	19.4	BA/BS or higher
Native American	163	0.7	Unrecorded
Pacific Islander	171	0.8	Total
White	5,075	23.3	
Unrecorded	1,670	7.7	
Total	21.766	100.0	
New methodology for reporting	ethnicity implement	nted in	Educational Goal
2012W.			Transfer after AA/AS
Enrollment Status	Count	Percent	Transfer without AA/A
First-time Student	508	2.3	AA/AS
First-time Transfer	1,393	6.4	
Returning Student	2,667	12.3	Vocational Degree
Continuing	16,855	77.4	Vocational Certificate
Special Admit (K-12)	343	1.6	Formulate plans, goals
Total	21,766	100.0	New career
			Advance in job
Day Eve Status	Count	Doroont	Maintain certificate/lice
Day Eve Status Unrecorded	Count 21,766	Percent 100.0	Educational developme
Total			Improve basic skills
Total	21,766	100.0	Credit for HS or GED

Count

9,707

12,059

21,766

Count

893

4,269

6,187

5,837

290

286

196

1,867

1,941

21,766

Percent

44.6

55.4

100.0

4.1

19.6

28.4

26.8

1.3

1.3

8.6

0.9

8.9

100.0

Percent

Educational Goal	Count	Percent
Transfer after AA/AS	8,136	37.4
Transfer without AA/AS	5,146	23.6
AA/AS	1,448	6.7
Vocational Degree	134	0.6
Vocational Certificate	382	1.8
Formulate plans, goals	480	2.2
New career	948	4.4
Advance in job	523	2.4
Maintain certificate/licens	174	0.8
Educational development	850	3.9
Improve basic skills	478	2.2
Credit for HS or GED	170	0.8
Undecided	2,000	9.2
Unrecorded	897	4.1
Total	21,766	100.0

Age Group		Count	Percent
19 or less		5,733	26.3
20 - 24		8,346	38.3
25 - 29		2,657	12.2
30 - 34		1,387	6.4
35 - 39		933	4.3
40 - 49		1,388	6.4
50 - 59		850	3.9
60 +		470	2.2
Unrecorded		2	0.0
Total		21,766	100.0
Mean Age	Median Age	Мо	dal Age
26.4	22.0	-	19.0

^{*} Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

Full/Part-time*

District of Residence^

Foothill Service Area

De Anza Service Area

San Mateo CCD

Out of State

Total

Gavilan Joint CCD

Other California CCD

Foreign - F1 and Other

San Jose-Evergreen CCD

West Valley-Mission CCD

Full-time

Part-time

Total

[^] District of Residence based on address zip code except for Out of State and Foreign.

Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College Winter 2012 Census - Credit Only Headcount

01/25/12

City	Count	Percent
San Jose	10,349	47.5
Sunnyvale	2,421	11.1
Cupertino	2,020	9.3
Santa Clara	1,446	6.6
Milpitas	594	2.7
Fremont	585	2.7
Mountain View	520	2.4
Campbell	517	2.4
Los Gatos	347	1.6
Saratoga	336	1.5
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills	186	0.9
Palo Alto	185	0.8
San Francisco	104	0.5
Gilroy	94	0.4
East Palo Alto	75	0.3
Redwood City	64	0.3
Menlo Park	54	0.2
San Mateo	48	0.2
San Carlos	21	0.1
Millbrae	14	0.1
Portola Valley	8	0.0
All Other Cities	1,778	8.2
Total	21,766	100.0

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
Other	21,766	100.0
Total	21,766	100.0

Average Units Attempted

0.00

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade is recorded, including "W" grades. Classes dropped before grades are required are not included.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
Other	21,766	100.0
Total	21,766	100.0

Average Units Earned

0.00

Note: Some credit students may also be taking noncredit classes. Includes all credit students.

Domain: Students with attempted credit units greater than zero at census or end of term.

Source: IR&P ODS

Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College

9bX'cZHYfa '!'Winter 2011 - Credit Headcount'''

"\$- #\$, #/8/₆

Gender	Count	Percent	Highest Education	Count	Perce
Male	10,833	49.6	Not a HS Grad	712	3
Female	10,846	49.7	Special Admit (K-12)	704	
Unrecorded	141	0.6	Adult School	161	(
Total	21,820	100.0	HS Diploma	12,228	5
Ethnicity	Count	Percent	Passed GED	785	
Asian	7,836	35.9	CA Certificate	322	
African American	701	3.2	Foreign Secondary	1,643	
Filipino	1,065	4.9	AA/AS	695	
Hispanic	2,620	12.0	BA/BS or higher	3,397	1
Native American	94	0.4	Unrecorded	1,173	
Pacific Islander	112	0.5	Total	21,820	10
White	5,110	23.4			
Other	125	0.6			
Multi-Ethnic	1,692	7.8			
Unrecorded	2,465	11.3	Educational Goal	Count	Perce
Total	21,820	100.0	Transfer after AA/AS	8,309	3
Enrollment Status	Count	Percent	Transfer without AA/AS	4,639	2
First-time Student	587	2.7	AA/AS	1,539	_
First-time Transfer	1,720	7.9	Vocational Degree	158	
Returning Student	2,627	12.0	Vocational Certificate	396	
Continuing	16,523	75.7	Formulate plans, goals	511	
Special Admit (K-12)	362	1.7	New career	972	
Unrecorded	1	0.0	Advance in job	513	
Total	21,820	100.0	Maintain certificate/licens	189	
Total	21,020	100.0	Educational development	882	
Day Eve Status	Count	Percent	Improve basic skills	456	
Unrecorded	21,820	100.0	Credit for HS or GED	162	
Гotal	21,820	100.0	Undecided	2,120	
			Unrecorded	974	
Facility and Class at	01	Damasaut	Total	21,820	10
Full/Part-time*	Count	Percent			_
Full-time	9,696	44.4	Age Group	Count	Perce
Part-time Total	12,124 21,820	55.6 100.0	19 or less	3,779	1'
Total	21,820	100.0	20 - 24	9,453	4
District of Residence^	Count	Percent	25 - 29	2,968	1
Foothill Service Area	899	4.1	30 - 34	1,519	
De Anza Service Area	4,582	21.0	35 - 39	1,044	
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	5,859	26.9	40 - 49	1,545	
West Valley-Mission CCD	5,879	26.9	50 - 59	930	
San Mateo CCD	331	1.5	60 +	577	
Gavilan Joint CCD	243	1.1	Unrecorded	5	4.0
Other California CCD	1,819	8.3	Total	21,820	10
Out of State	160	0.7			
Foreign - F1 and Other	2,048	9.4	Mean Age Median A		dal Age 20.0

^{*} Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

21,820

100.0

Total

22.0

27.4

20.0

[^] District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College Winter 2011 - Credit Headcount

09/08/11

City	Count	Doroont
City	Count	Percent
San Jose	10,133	46.4
Sunnyvale	2,583	11.8
Cupertino	2,086	9.6
Santa Clara	1,519	7.0
Milpitas	606	2.8
Fremont	524	2.4
Campbell	518	2.4
Mountain View	510	2.3
Saratoga	354	1.6
Los Gatos	328	1.5
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills	226	1.0
Palo Alto	197	0.9
San Francisco	105	0.5
Redwood City	90	0.4
Gilroy	76	0.3
San Mateo	62	0.3
Menlo Park	53	0.2
East Palo Alto	39	0.2
Millbrae	15	0.1
San Carlos	9	0.0
Portola Valley	6	0.0
All Other Cities	1,781	8.2
Total	21,820	100.0

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
0.25 - 02.9	1,803	8.3
03.0 - 05.9	4,822	22.1
06.0 - 08.9	2,147	9.8
09.0 - 11.9	3,352	15.4
12.0 - 14.9	5,334	24.4
15.0 - 17.9	2,228	10.2
18.0 - 20.9	1,762	8.1
21.0 +	372	1.7
Total	21,820	100.0

Average Units Attempted

10.02

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade is recorded, including "W" grades. Classes dropped before grades are required are not included.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0	2,961	13.6
0.25 - 02.9	1,656	7.6
03.0 - 05.9	5,312	24.3
06.0 - 08.9	2,149	9.8
09.0 - 11.9	3,317	15.2
12.0 - 14.9	3,696	16.9
15.0 - 17.9	1,432	6.6
18.0 - 20.9	1,050	4.8
21 +	247	1.1
Total	21,820	100.0

Average Units Earned

7.79

Note: Some credit students may also be taking be taking noncredit classes.

Source: IR&P ODS